SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Finance to Reengrossed House Bill No. 1212 by Representative St. Germain

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

In Senate Committee Amendment No. 9, proposed by the Senate Committee on
Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012.
adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012, on page 2, delete line 4 and insert the following:

- 5 "<u>US 90, including the following:</u>"
- 6 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 2</u>
- 7 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 5, proposed by the Senate Committee on
 8 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012.
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 10 Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 7, proposed by the Senate Committee on 11 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012.
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- Delete Senate Committee Amendment No. 8, proposed by the Senate Committee on
 Transportation, Highways and Public Works and adopted by the Senate on May 23, 2012.
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- 16 On page 2, line 4, after "<u>mean</u>" delete the remainder of the line
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete lines 5 and 6, and insert "precincts within Jefferson Parish and Orleans
 Parish."
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 21 On page 3, line 5, change "Section" to "Chapter"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 23 On page 3, line 23, after "issuance" insert "of"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 25 On page 3, line 29, change "Section" to "Chapter"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 27 On page 9, line 24, change "<u>R.S. 47:7012,</u>" to "<u>R.S. 47:7012 and 7013,</u>"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 29 On page 9, delete lines 25 and 26, and insert the following:
- 30 "the deposit of not less than ten million dollars annually of such monies into the
 31 Crescent City Connection Capital Projects Fund to provide for payment of amounts

- 1 due on bonds and related expenses and used to make payment under the bond
- 2 documents pursuant to which any bonds were issued pursuant to the provisions of
- R.S. 47:7016, to provide funds to finance capital projects on a 'pay-as-you go' basis,
 or to provide funds to match federal funds."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12

On page 9, at the end of line 28, insert "and after deposit of not less than ten million dollars
 annually to the Crescent City Connection Capital Projects Fund,"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 13

On page 10, line 4, after "shall" delete the remainder of line 4 and insert "be transferred to
 and deposited by the treasurer into the Crescent City Connection Capital Projects Fund."

- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 12 On page 10, line 19, after "<u>Fund</u>" insert " <u>- Regular</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- 14 On page 11, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:
- 15 "(5) Transportation Trust Fund Regular monies shall not be expended to
 provide special, dedicated police functions on the Crescent City Connection."
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 18 On page 11, delete line 3 and insert the following:
- 19 "<u>§7016. Crescent City Connection Capital Projects Fund; capital projects; bonds</u>

20 A. There is hereby created, as a special fund in the state treasury, the 21 Crescent City Connection Capital Projects Fund, hereinafter referred to as the "CP 22 Fund". The source of monies for the CP Fund shall be not less than ten million 23 dollars annually of tolls collected for passage over the Crescent City Connection 24 Bridge and all unexpended and unencumbered monies in the Crescent City 25 Connection Toll Fund at the end of each fiscal year and transferred to the CP Fund 26 pursuant to R.S. 47:7015. 27 B. Monies in the CP Fund shall be subject to annual appropriation by the 28 legislature solely and exclusively to the Department of Transportation and 29 Development to provide funds for capital projects on a pay-as-you-go basis, or as 30 match for federal funds relative to the Crescent City Connection, or to provide funds

for the payment of amounts due on bonds and related expenses as provided in this

33 AMENDMENT NO. 17

Chapter."

31

32

- 34 On page 11, line 4, change "<u>A.</u>" to "<u>C.</u>"
- 35 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 36 On page 11, line 7, change "<u>shall</u>" to "<u>may</u>"
- 37 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 38 On page 11, line 10, change "<u>be the first</u>" to "<u>be not less than</u>"
- 39 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 40 On page 11, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:

SCAHB1212 HESSM 5348

- "(c) If funds are available to finance projects in addition to specific projects
 listed in this Subsection, the Regional Planning Commission shall prioritize such
 projects."
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 21
- 5 On page 12, line 7, change "<u>B.</u>" to "<u>D.</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 22
- 7 On page 12, line 15, delete "<u>of Subsection A</u>"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 23
- 9 On page 12, line 22, change "<u>C</u>." to "<u>E</u>."
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 24
- 11 On page 13, line 3, change "<u>D.</u>" to "<u>F</u>."
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 25
- 13 On page 13, line 11, change "<u>E.</u>" to "<u>G.</u>"
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 26
- 15 On page 13, line 14, change "<u>F.</u>" to "<u>H.</u>"
- 16 AMENDMENT NO. 27
- 17 On page 13, line 19, change "<u>G.</u>" to "<u>I.</u>"
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 28
- 19 On page 14, line 5, change "<u>H.</u>" to "<u>J.</u>"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 29
- 21 On page 14, line 7, change "<u>I.</u>" to "<u>K.</u>"
- 22 AMENDMENT NO. 30
- 23 On page 14, line 16, change "<u>J.</u>" to "<u>L.</u>"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 31
- 25 On page 14, line 19, change "<u>K.</u>" to "<u>M.</u>"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 32
- 27 On page 14, line 29, delete "Subsection A of"
- 28 AMENDMENT NO. 33
- 29 On page 15, line 9, change "<u>L.</u>" to "<u>N.</u>"
- 30 AMENDMENT NO. 34
- 31 On page 15, line 11, change "<u>M.</u>" to "<u>O.</u>"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 35
- 2 On page 15, line 16, change "<u>N.</u>" to "<u>P.</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 36
- 4 On page 15, line 23, change "<u>O.</u>" to "<u>Q.</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 6 On page 15, line 25, change "<u>P.</u>" to "<u>R</u>."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 8 On page 16, line 1, change "<u>Q.</u>" to "<u>S.</u>"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 10 On page 16, line 6, delete "<u>A.</u>"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 40
- 12 On page 16, line 9, after "<u>fares</u>" delete "<u>as follows</u>"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 41
- 14 On page 16, delete lines 10 through 13
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 42</u>
- 16 On page 16, line 14, change "(<u>3)</u>" to "(<u>1)</u>"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 43</u>
- 18 On page 16, line 16, change "<u>R.S. 47:7013</u>" to "<u>R.S. 47:7014</u>"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 44
- 20 On page 16, line 17, change "(4)" to "(2)"
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 45</u>
- 22 On page 16. delete lines 20 and 21